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QUESTION NO 4 By Councillor Rust for answer by the 

Convener of the Education, Children 
and Families Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 30 April 2015  

   

Question (1) In respect of the various changes to the senior management 
team at Castlebrae Community High School during the past 
five years, who appointed the senior management team? 

Answer   

Question (2) Were full recruitment and selection procedures followed? 

Answer   

   

 
 


